
MEMORIAL LUCAS LUIZAGA
BERGAMO - 25/04/2012, 25/04/2012
Classifica al turno 5
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO     S-B  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  4.5   4  NC CHIARPARIN Matteo    | 1512 1821  BG |    14.0 
  2  4.5   1  3N BRESCIANI Daniela    | 1581 1838  BG |    13.0 
  3  4.0   3  3N SAEED Basit          | 1518 1704  BG |    14.0 
  4  4.0  35  NC PALMA Maria          | 1296 1666  BI |    12.5 
  5  4.0   2  NC GALLO Gabriele       | 1530 1676  BG |    11.5 
  6  3.5  33  NC CAVALLE' Alessandro  | 1380 1602  MB |    12.5    15.0 
  7  3.5  30  3N COLONETTI Fabio      | 1416 1602  BG |    12.5    14.5 
  8  3.5   8  NC TIRENDI Yuri         | 1446 1595  BG |    12.0 
  9  3.5  32  NC PERSICO Lorenzo      | 1386 1596  BG |    11.5 
 10  3.0   5  NC EYNARD Dario         | 1500 1489  BG |    15.0 
 11  3.0   7  NC ROTA Gabriele        | 1470 1559  BG |    14.0 
 12  3.0   6  NC ANDOLFATTO Maria     | 1482 1512  BG |    12.5 
 13  3.0  10  NC BURINI Luca          | 1440 1471  BG |    11.5 
 14  3.0  20  NC GUIDETTI Andrea      | 1440 1517  BG |    11.0    13.0 
 15  3.0  31  NC CAVALLE' Giancarlo   | 1386 1538  MB |    11.0    12.0 
 16  3.0  27  NC ROSSI Sofia          | 1440 1409  BG |    10.0 
 17  3.0  16  NC DI BELLA Giorgio     | 1440 1500  BG |     9.0 
 18  2.5  26  NC REDAELLI Riccardo    | 1440 1456  BG |    13.0 
 19  2.5  15  NC CORTINOVIS Francesco | 1440 1416  BG |    11.0 
 20  2.5   9  NC ADDESSO Tommaso      | 1440 1426  BG |     6.0 
 21  2.0  25  NC PISCOPIO Mattia      | 1440 1358  BG |    13.0 
 22  2.0  28  NC SIGHINOLFI Andrea    | 1440 1357  BG |    12.5 
 23  2.0  21  NC LOCATELLI Luca       | 1440 1391  BG |    12.0 
 24  2.0  29  NC SILVA ALBERTO        | 1440 1382  BG |    11.0 
 25  2.0  23  NC MARAGLIO Francesco   | 1440 1372  BG |    10.5 
 26  2.0  13  NC CORNA Federico       | 1440 1363  BG |    10.0 
 27  2.0  11  NC CASABLANCA Adriano   | 1440 1369  BG |     9.5 
 28  1.5  34  NC GUARNIERI Lorenzo    | 1368 1297  BG |    10.5 
 29  1.5  22  NC LOCATELLI Victoria   | 1440 1133  BG |     9.0 
 30  1.5  12  NC CASABLANCA Antonio   | 1440 1291  BG |     8.0     8.5  1440.0 
 31  1.5  14  NC CORNA Paola          | 1440 1105  BG |     8.0     8.5  1429.2 
 32  1.0  18  NC GAMBA Gabriele       | 1440 1228  BG |    11.0    13.0 
 33  1.0  24  NC MAZZOLA Andrea       | 1440 1195  BG |    11.0    11.5 
 34  1.0  19  NC GOTTI Andrea         | 1440  663  BG |    10.5 
 35  0.5  17  NC GAMBA Christian      | 1440 1060  BG |     6.0 

Classifica per gruppi al turno 5
Group limits:  10196 < date of birthday <= 311297
Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |  date  |   Buc1    BucT     ARO     S-B  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  4.0   3 SAEED Basit          | 1518  3N  BG | 110697 |    14.0    17.0  1464.0   12.50 
  2  2.0  28 SIGHINOLFI Andrea    | 1440  NC  BG | 010597 |    12.5    13.5  1429.2    3.00 

Group limits:  311297 < date of birthday <= 311299
Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |  date  |   Buc1    BucT     ARO     S-B  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  4.5   1 BRESCIANI Daniela    | 1581  3N  BG | 040199 |    13.0    14.0  1472.4   11.75 
  2  4.0   2 GALLO Gabriele       | 1530  xx  BG | 260299 |    11.5    12.0  1436.4    9.00 
  3  3.5   8 TIRENDI Yuri         | 1446  NC  BG | 180699 |    12.0    14.0  1446.0    8.25 
  4  3.0   7 ROTA Gabriele        | 1470  NC  BG | 130198 |    14.0    15.0  1487.4    6.50 
  5  2.0  23 MARAGLIO Francesco   | 1440  NC  BG | 160498 |    10.5    11.5  1443.6    2.00 

Group limits:  311299 < date of birthday <= 311201
Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |  date  |   Buc1    BucT     ARO     S-B  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  4.5   4 CHIARPARIN Matteo    | 1512  NC  BG | 030600 |    14.0    16.0  1455.0   13.75 
  2  3.0   5 EYNARD Dario         | 1500  NC  BG | 290300 |    15.0    16.0  1416.6    8.00 
  3  3.0   6 ANDOLFATTO Maria     | 1482  NC  BG | 240501 |    12.5    14.5  1440.0    7.00 
  4  3.0  31 CAVALLE' Giancarlo   | 1386  xx  MB | 221001 |    11.0    12.0  1466.4    5.00 
  5  2.5  26 REDAELLI Riccardo    | 1440  NC  BG | 270301 |    13.0    15.0  1456.2    5.75 
  6  2.5  15 CORTINOVIS Francesco | 1440  NC  BG | 240401 |    11.0    12.0  1416.0    3.75 



  7  2.0  21 LOCATELLI Luca       | 1440  NC  BG | 100700 |    12.0    13.5  1462.8    3.50 
  8  2.0  29 SILVA ALBERTO        | 1440  xx  BG | 220600 |    11.0    11.5  1454.4    2.00 
  9  2.0  13 CORNA Federico       | 1440  NC  BG | 230501 |    10.0    10.5  1435.2    1.50 
 10  2.0  11 CASABLANCA Adriano   | 1440  NC  BG | 100501 |     9.5    10.0  1441.2    1.50 

Group limits:  311201 < date of birthday <= 311203
Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |  date  |   Buc1    BucT     ARO     S-B  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  4.0  35 PALMA Maria          | 1296  NC  BI | 220402 |    12.5    14.5  1437.6    9.75 
  2  3.5  33 CAVALLE' Alessandro  | 1380  NC  MB | 070903 |    12.5    15.0  1453.2   10.25 
  3  3.5  30 COLONETTI Fabio      | 1416  3N  BG | 310803 |    12.5    14.5  1453.2    8.75 
  4  3.5  32 PERSICO Lorenzo      | 1386  NC  BG | 260703 |    11.5    13.5  1447.2    8.75 
  5  3.0  10 BURINI Luca          | 1440  NC  BG | 260202 |    11.5    13.5  1399.2    6.50 
  6  3.0  20 GUIDETTI Andrea      | 1440  NC  BG | 091102 |    11.0    13.0  1444.8    6.00 
  7  3.0  27 ROSSI Sofia          | 1440  NC  BG | 220102 |    10.0    11.5  1414.8    4.75 
  8  3.0  16 DI BELLA Giorgio     | 1440  NC  BG | 171202 |     9.0    10.0  1428.0    4.50 
  9  2.5   9 ADDESSO Tommaso      | 1440  NC  BG | 050902 |     6.0     6.5  1425.6    2.25 
 10  2.0  25 PISCOPIO Mattia      | 1440  NC  BG | 130902 |    13.0    14.0  1430.4    4.00 
 11  1.5  34 GUARNIERI Lorenzo    | 1368  xx  BG | 270303 |    10.5    11.0  1446.0    1.75 
 12  1.5  22 LOCATELLI Victoria   | 1440  NC  BG | 200802 |     9.0    10.0  1452.0    1.25 
 13  1.5  12 CASABLANCA Antonio   | 1440  NC  BG | 191202 |     8.0     8.5  1440.0    1.00 
 14  1.5  14 CORNA Paola          | 1440  NC  BG | 020502 |     8.0     8.5  1429.2    0.75 
 15  1.0  18 GAMBA Gabriele       | 1440  NC  BG | 230603 |    11.0    13.0  1468.2    2.50 
 16  1.0  24 MAZZOLA Andrea       | 1440  NC  BG | 021103 |    11.0    11.5  1435.2    0.50 

Group limits:  311203 < date of birthday <= 311211
Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |  date  |   Buc1    BucT     ARO     S-B  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  1.0  19 GOTTI Andrea         | 1440  NC  BG | 280904 |    10.5    11.0  1458.0    0.25 
  2  0.5  17 GAMBA Christian      | 1440  NC  BG | 040405 |     6.0     7.0  1425.6    0.50 

 Tabellone al turno 5
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 BRESCIANI Daniela    1581  3N  BG  4.5 | +B18  +W26  +B5   =W4   +B7   
  2 GALLO Gabriele       1530  NC  BG  4.0 | +W19  +B28  -W7   +W8   +B31  
  3 SAEED Basit          1518  3N  BG  4.0 | +B20  +W30  +B6   +W7   -B4   
  4 CHIARPARIN Matteo    1512  NC  BG  4.5 | +W21  +B29  +W35  =B1   +W3   
  5 EYNARD Dario         1500  NC  BG  3.0 | +B22  +W32  -W1   +B33  -W35  
  6 ANDOLFATTO Maria     1482  NC  BG  3.0 | +W23  +B31  -W3   -B30  +W21  
  7 ROTA Gabriele        1470  NC  BG  3.0 | +B24  +W34  +B2   -B3   -W1   
  8 TIRENDI Yuri         1446  NC  BG  3.5 | +W25  =B33  +W11  -B2   +W15  
  9 ADDESSO Tommaso      1440  NC  BG  2.5 | -B26  -W18  =B34  +W14  +B19  
 10 BURINI Luca          1440  NC  BG  3.0 | +W27  -B35  -W33  +B23  +W25  
 11 CASABLANCA Adriano   1440  NC  BG  2.0 | -B28  +W19  -B8   +W22  -B20  
 12 CASABLANCA Antonio   1440  NC  BG  1.5 | -W29  -B21  -W16  +B17  =B22  
 13 CORNA Federico       1440  NC  BG  2.0 | -B30  -W20  +B19  -W26  +B24  
 14 CORNA Paola          1440  NC  BG  1.5 | -W31  -B23  =W17  -B9   +BYE  
 15 CORTINOVIS Francesco 1440  NC  BG  2.5 | -B32  +W22  =B26  +W34  -B8   
 16 DI BELLA Giorgio     1440  NC  BG  3.0 | -W33  -B25  +B12  +W24  +B28  
 17 GAMBA Christian      1440  NC  BG  0.5 | -B34  -W24  =B14  -W12  -B29  
 18 GAMBA Gabriele       1440  NC  BG  1.0 | -W1   +B9   -W28  -B25  -W23  
 19 GOTTI Andrea         1440  NC  BG  1.0 | -B2   -B11  -W13  +BYE  -W9   
 20 GUIDETTI Andrea      1440  NC  BG  3.0 | -W3   +B13  +W29  -B31  +W11  
 21 LOCATELLI Luca       1440  NC  BG  2.0 | -B4   +W12  -B27  +W29  -B6   
 22 LOCATELLI Victoria   1440  NC  BG  1.5 | -W5   -B15  +BYE  -B11  =W12  
 23 MARAGLIO Francesco   1440  NC  BG  2.0 | -B6   +W14  -B30  -W10  +B18  
 24 MAZZOLA Andrea       1440  NC  BG  1.0 | -W7   +B17  -W31  -B16  -W13  
 25 PISCOPIO Mattia      1440  NC  BG  2.0 | -B8   +W16  -B32  +W18  -B10  
 26 REDAELLI Riccardo    1440  NC  BG  2.5 | +W9   -B1   =W15  +B13  -W33  
 27 ROSSI Sofia          1440  NC  BG  3.0 | -B10  +BYE  +W21  -W32  +B34  
 28 SIGHINOLFI Andrea    1440  NC  BG  2.0 | +W11  -W2   +B18  -B35  -W16  
 29 SILVA ALBERTO        1440  NC  BG  2.0 | +B12  -W4   -B20  -B21  +W17  
 30 COLONETTI Fabio      1416  3N  BG  3.5 | +W13  -B3   +W23  +W6   =B32  
 31 CAVALLE' Giancarlo   1386  NC  MB  3.0 | +B14  -W6   +B24  +W20  -W2   
 32 PERSICO Lorenzo      1386  NC  BG  3.5 | +W15  -B5   +W25  +B27  =W30  
 33 CAVALLE' Alessandro  1380  NC  MB  3.5 | +B16  =W8   +B10  -W5   +B26  
 34 GUARNIERI Lorenzo    1368  NC  BG  1.5 | +W17  -B7   =W9   -B15  -W27  
 35 PALMA Maria          1296  NC  BI  4.0 | +BYE  +W10  -B4   +W28  +B5   


